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My, Thomas

Land

of E,¥,Ross,Commissiliner Public Lands,amount $11,00,%t0 cov

purchase
township

required

Fll erusburg

2161
S tt'i,t e :.I:'\'-]ld Ba.
App.#7884,

Cooper,

Commissioner,

Ty
¥

¥ b as)  { . a +
f‘:L. '-_‘A'.\J,'_p'iii}.’l&ﬁ'—:gu&‘

I herewith for your approval and completion

gnclose

Pacific Railway Companyvoucher R,D,#2492 in favor

<]
-

of y of land of 8w} of section 386,

i

of shington,

i range

1
A

the Connell Norther Ritzville

14
L

N+
AC=UT Y

Copy furnished




2161
Btate Lands.
.‘.\if‘!v' ."'l 7{3&.)‘5 ™

In full payment of purchase 10,00, together
veing statutery fee for issuance "f Ce L'ﬁ';ut, of Right~of ~Tay
consider atiun nla being in full Bb bf all 3 and

fer damage g¢d by reasen ¢f the 1 : . constructicn, maintenance
and ULuzufi-v )T & ;ailrani Onﬁ'vxr and acrose the following describded

re ecetotas
-I} Sl v e

All that part of the southwest quarter of the sauhhﬁux} quarter
(swdoreWwl) ef section thirty pix (.m),i‘,n.;-:i:‘-n‘.‘_i;_: seventeen (17) north,of
range twenty two (23) ennt W.I,,L,”dr pouthwesterly of a ll]b pa rail
with and fifty (5'-' ) fee dl;, tant northeagterly from '-:":'it;"':‘; measured at right
angles te,the lecated ce nur“ line of the rallroad Uf the Ceonnell Yorthern
Railway Company as the same is now located and staked out across saild sectid
thirty six (36),the ceurse of said center line being mere particularly
described as follows:

Raginning at a point en the south boundary of seid sectior thirty
six (36), at rallway survey station one thousand four hundred &
plus sixty one (1414 +hLJ"'Hwinw thence BeFth forty five degrees
minutes west (N,45° 04°' to an interseciion with the 7

+45
gection thirty six (S-}, the southwast corner of ‘n pection

fifty degrees sid minutes weet (8.50° 16" ¥),ni
from station Yo, one thousand four hundred fourte
(1414453) on sald center line.

The right of way hereinabove described con taining
hundredthe (0.11) acres,according to the map on film in the
Commissioner of Public Lands at Ol#nlinrw"

situated in the County of Kit titas

- \"n'\\'}

(Open "ccaun;u,ﬂitn"i‘i"f”LL;thurﬁ Cut =0fr7T,
)Cennell Northern Rallway Company.
(Advancee,Right-ef Way & Station Grounds.
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Paul, September 16, 1910.

Thomas Cooper

Referring to your letter of August 25th:
I return mounted plat showing right of way to

be acquired in section 36-17N-22E, Ritzville-Ellens-

burg Cut=Off, Connell Northern Ry. Co., having signed

same.

Yours truly,

Encl.







Form 200 TW

Morthern Pacific Batbvay Tompany

St . I".'Gl-il' ! inno’ AL“..E‘_G Ei‘l, l({.:lOo

Edmund Hice,
Prinecipal Right of Way Agent,
Tacoma, Weshington.

Dear Sir:
Referring to application to purchase right
of way across State lands in Section 36-17N-22E, Ritz-
ville-~Ellensburg line:
We have prepared filing map
way but Mr. Darlings is absent and will
weeks, so we cannot secure its execution.
If you think it is important that our epe
plication get on the 8tate records at an early date, I
situation be explained to the tate

n

request made on them to m&rk their plats

as to insure thet the lend will not be dis-

poped of without taking the *ht of wey into consider=-

-

ation.

YRy
4 L\

SHil=LH 4 Land Commigsioner.

Copy to S. J. Bratager, Principal Assistant Engineer.




Form 290 TW

Morthern Pacitic Raibway Company

L. Darling,

M1 i o [
Chief Engineer.

Ll E 3
pear ol =

I hand you herewith mounted plat showing
of way to be acquired in section 36-17N-22E
Ritzville-Ellensburg Cut-off,

Ry.Co,
This plat is required {ne with +the
gtate Land Commissioner in

il Of&‘.::“

way. Will




Thomas Cooper,

T.and Commissioner.

Referring to your letters of August

in reference to map of ded definite

il

location of the Connell=-Northern Railway , Ritzville-

Fllensburgz cut-off, Mile Post 20,92 to Vile Post

36.06, and to suggestion of Britton & Gray that we

file an entirely new map as of original location.

I beg to hand you herewith such map in

triplicate.

Yours truly,




Form 200 TW

Morthern Pacific Railway Company

St . Paul, Minn., August 1%, 1910.

Mr. W, L. DParling,
hief Engineer.
Dear Sir:

Referring to my letter of August 9th in reference
to map of amended definite location of the Connell-Northern
Railway, Ritzville-Ellensburg cut-cff, M.P. 20.92 to M.P.
36.06:

I attach copy of Britton & Gray's letter of August
15th in reply to mine on the subject, in which they suggest
thet we file an entirely mew map as of original location
with the Register and Receiver, and thet they do not think
it will be necessary to await return of the maps from the
Cormmisgsioner before filing the new map. Will you please
have such map prepared in lieu of the amended mep returned to
you August 9th and we will then file it as & neéw map. This
map should be prepered in triplicate as a portion of the line
lies within two land districts.

Yours truly,
A~ ."'f.-'

"f'“. ! ,’.:.
Al < a//ff

JLW=T1H Land Commigsidyer .

Encl.

Copy to Edmund Rice, Principal R/W Agent, Tecome, Washington.




August 195, 1610,

Thomas Cooper, nsq.,

M .D

Land Commissicner, N,P.Ry.Co.,

Q

5t . Paul, Kinnesota.

We have your favor of the 9th instant, in reggrd to
certain map of right of way filed by the Connell=Nor thern
Railwey Company, and enclose herewith copy of cur letter of
this date to the Commissioner, requesting return of the maps
filed in the local offices at Waterville and North Yakima on
July 16th,

In an informal talk with the officers in charge, they
suggest that you file an entirely new map as of original
locaticn with the Register and Receiver. We do not believe it
will be necessary to await return of the maps from the Com=-
missioner before filing new map in accordance with the sug-
gestion above.

Yours very truly,

Britton & Gray.




Form 200 TW

Morthern Pacific Raibvay Gompany




(Signed,) EDMUND RICE
















( CORPORATE SEAL) sy _ (Sgd) M., P. Martin

e e A S







(Bigned)

( CORPORATR

Secretary.
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Form 290 TW

Morthern Pacitic Railway Gompany

St. Paul, Minn,, Aug. 13, 121C,

My, VW, 5L, Parling,
Chief Engineer.

Dear Sir:=

I hand you herewith mounted plat showing
right of way to be acquired in section 16,17N-27E,
Ellensburg Cut-off, Conugll Northern Ry., alsoc mounted
gshowing right of way to be acquired in gection 16,17N=-21H
sane line, This latter plat deoces not give section ties
the center line, for the reason that the maps furnished
not show them, If you have them please note same thereon,

The rlats are

State Land Commisgsione

Will you please sign and return

Yours truly,

Land Commissioner,

JWJ -FH
Encl.










Form 290 TW

Morthern Parific Railway Tompany

S

Saint Paul, August 10, 1910.

W.L.DARLING, Esa., J‘/

Chief Eneineer.
Dear Sir:

The following information, being estimates made
by Mr.Rice of the cost of right of way of the various
alternate lines into Ellensburg, may be of value to you
in deciding which 1line shall be adopted:

Line "A", from Station 301; near the center
pf Section 33, Township 18N, Range 19E, to main line
connection, $34,855.

Line "B", between the same points, $34,035.

Line "C", between the same points, $37,286.

His estimate of the cost of the right of way
from Station 301, aforesaid, easterly to the junction
with the Adrian - Connell Line is $39,499.10. By
adding to the latter figure the estimate given above
on whichever line is adopted will give the total esti-
mate for the entire line.

Yours truly,

Land Commissiongr.













Yours

Chief Tngineer.

{
o




3127

Ste Paul, July 6, 1910.

Mr. Thomas Cooper,

L.and

Commissioner.

+ha

L)_‘_‘ LIIC
wo additional copies
for the Fllensburg line

-~ . 14 4+ I
gsent you with

Yours trul:
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Worthern Pacific Raibvay Conpany

\




St. Paul, July 1lst, 1910..

« Thomas Cooper,

Land Commissioner.

gcale 400 feet to

between

the Columbia

purct




L. Darling,
Chief Engineer.
Dear Sir:
I enclose for your information, copy

-r

to Mr. Cooper today about right

T 1 ¢ o119 - Y-
Ellensburg line.

Howard Elliott,

(c OPY President.




18 _ready

if we want t we can
wr v L
work on

summer or

Howard Elliott,

Preside




St. Paul, June 13, 1910.

Mr. Thomas Booper,
Land Commissioner.
Dear Sir:

Herewith map of definite location, in

duplicate, of the Ritzville Branch cut-off, Milepost

40 to milepost 46.75.

Yours truly,

Chief Engineer.




File 3127

St. Paul, June 11, 1910,

Mr. Thomas Cooper,

Land Commissioner.
Dear Sir:

Referring to your letter of the 10th: I
enclose attached copy of filing map of the Connell-

Northern Railway, wllensburg cut-off, Milepost 18.05

to 33.26, together with blue print and solar negative.

Yours truly,

Chief Engineer.




| 4 :

Form 290 TW

Morthern Pacitic Railway Company

‘ Saint Paul, June_ 10, 1910

Darling,
Chief Engineer.
Dear Sir:-

I have your letter of June 7th enclosing

filing map of the Connell-Northern Railway, Ellensbury

cut-off, M. P, 18.0¢ e By 33:26 The portion of

the line shown on this map lies within two land
districts, viz: Waterville and lorth Yakima. It
will, therefore, be necessary to have three copies

of the map, ocne of which will be filed in one Land

office and two in the other. Will you please have

the third copy of the map prepared.

{ M

{23

& A - AER

nhedg—

[l

— .
L )

> ol SN Land Com i:tlf_ orer

map returned herewith.




8¢. Paul, June 1lth, 1910..

Thomas Cooper,

Land Commissioner,
Dear Siri-

With reference to the right of way maps, 400
to the inch sent you yesterday for that part of the line
between the Columbia River and the Summit 17 niles east
of Ellensburg,

There will be a few changes of line but as the
whole property between the River and the Bummit belonge
either to the Government, Nicholas Snow, or !acolum Nce
l.elan, will it not be practicable to take contracts
through sections where there are changes of line so that
contract will read "as 1line is located" instead of defin-
itely describing it, These changes will not be serious
except near the River where there will be a decided changp
The changes referred to are as follows:

SE$ bec, 19, and the NE

L 1little Tlatt
Jection lel6-23;
Curve to be fluttened in NWy

niige, also
. RS

be flattened in Section 3C0-17-22 and

Yours truly,

Cy HBS Chief Engineer,




ft, Paul, June 10th, 1910,.

Thomas Cooper,

*r a'd 5, ROy 2 £ -
Land Commiesioner,

hand vou herewith 400! yf way maps o

P N T 7L 4 A R 4 o A * 5
Northern-iilliensburg cut off Liu File Po

¥
-

40 to the Columbia River and from the Columbia River west
to the divide betwaen thae Yakima and Coluwmbia HRivers
akout ¥. | M, also filing maps of the first forty miles

west from Ritzville Junction. You now have conmplete

right of way maps 400' to the inch from Connell Junction

F o

to within 17 miles of Wllenaburg and filing maps for the
sane distance except From Mi: Post 40 to the Columbia
River which will be furnished you.

Yours truly,

Chief Engineer.




\

WLD R

t. Paul, June 10th, 1910..

Mr, Thomas Cooper,

Land Commissioner.
Dear Sirie

Referring to your letter of the 8th inst.
about right of way through Section 22.16N 23E. I hand
you herewith blueprints showing line running to Eeverly
also profile showing character of the country and the

necessary right of way %o be reserved for line if built,

The line to Sand Mollow has been authorized consequently

the probabilities are that the line to Beverly will never

pe built.

Yours truly,

n 3 s r .
\JhleJ. ..*al']g.'.l'leél"-
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Northern Pacific Ratlway Company

1 A

v L QLN =Tl

been located

Tty i e
);f ity

4 Lo ¢? Ertaacd

, (/' 5L .{r/
- F 4 :
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e
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Form 1350
N/
;num be wruttnn in ink on these b'an.{s, which must pot be uc,e
i ; The exact time
ntered in \rnnv
nt \un‘]a h'u rved t pany's interest as we : y trai ail, or which appear
8, and forward

“IVER| TIME REC'D | DATE REC’D| TIME FILED

FROM

DATED

b ((._. ./-—;




VER| TIME REC'D | DATE REC'D TIME FILED | NUMBER
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l"_]_ GI BO GA I"\J_"bh't-lla

up filing maps from Ritz

¥ I, Parli:

IOIOPM







At Forsythe, June 7th, 1910.,.

Mr, Thomas Cooper,
Land Commissioner.

Dear Sir:e

I hand you herewith maps in duplicate for

filing, Mile Post 18.00 to Mile Post 33.36, extending

from the Summit between Ellensburg easterly to the

Columbia River,

Yours truly,

Chief Engineer,




Hru‘tlu‘ru Wacific Rathway Tompany /

EMORANTUM .

THOMAS COOPER.







13 m A | = 4
ir. Thomas Cooper,

T - -1 i P P s
Land vompassioner.,

vou herewith right

-

the inch for FEllenaburg cut-ofs

18.5 miles from

fllensburg. V¥ . send vou larger map later on. Expect

to have filing map of this made within next few days.

Yours truly,

Chief Engineer.

Bnel.




Pariseau:
Please have miade as soon as posnible filing
naps8 in duplicates for the £« wing lines:

the junction of the Connell-Northern

with the Ritzville Branch westerl)

These to be made in the

Northern Railway.

W. L. Darling.
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>

o

Worthern Pacific Railway Conprany -0

Saint Paul, May 235, 1910,

Mr, W. L. Darling,

Chief Engineer.
Dear Bir:-

We should have maps as soon as practicable
for the Ritzville-Ellensburg Line in the name of the
Connell=-Northern, which can be used for filing in case
there is any government land to be occupied by the proc=

posed line,

Yours truly,

President.
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" Forthern Pacific Ratlway Gompany

Ritzville,VWash, ,May 23rd.1910
Mr.W,L.Darling,Chief Engineer,
St.Paul,Minn,
Dear Sirt.

e

Herewith right ©of way maps of the Ritzville
Ellensburg location from the Junction of the Connell Northern M,P,0.76
to M,P,40. The map from M.P.40 to the Columbia River is nearly completed

and will follow tomorrow.

Yours truly,




St. Paul, May 31st, 1910,.

Thomas Cooper,
Land Commigsioner.

Dear Sir:-

I beg to hand you herewith blueprints in

duplicate of the f irst 40 miles of the Ritzville-
Ellensburg cut off, marked revised liay 20th, 1910.

These blueprints to be substituted for those sent you
May 24th, dated April 1lth, 1910. Will you please see
that the other maps are destroyed and these substituted.
There has been some slight changes made for right of
way required which is reason for substitution of maps.

Yours truly,

Chief Fngineer,




Form 290 TW

a |

Torthern Pacitic Rathway Company

St. Paul, May 17th, 1910..

Mr, Thomas Cooper,

Land Commissioner,
Dear Sir:-

I beg to hand you herewith right of way maps
for the line from Ritzville Junction west to Nllensburg
as follows:

Ritzville Junction to the Columbia River,

Columbia River to the Summit by way of Sand

Hollow Crossing,

The map of line from Summit to Ellensburg
cannot be furnished you until line is located.

I would like to with-hold the purchase of

of right of way extending from the Columbia
River westerly for three miles until we can make other

surveys to determine whether line cannot be improved.,

Yours truly,

Chief Engineer,




? “\\

TMorthernt Pacitic Raibway Tompany

Form 290 TW

%

St . Paul, May 26th, 1910..\

r, J. N. Pariseau:

Please have made as soon as possible filing
maps in duplicate for the following lines;

From the junction of the Connell-Northern
with the Ritzville Branch westerly to Ellensburg.

These to be made in the name of the Connel

Nor thern Raillway,

W. L. Darling.




St. Paul, kay 24th, 1910..

Thomas .Cooper,
L,and Commissioner,

Dear Sir;:e-

G

I hand you herewith right of way maps, scale

400" to 1" of the first 40 miles of the Ellensburg cut
off extending from Ritzville Eranch
forty miles.

Yours truly,

Chief Engineer.,




St, Paul, MHay 17th, 1910..

Uommisgsioner.

hand you herewith right of way maps

¥ o4 -

' i I
1o vaitil

T = - 1 e i
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Lline 18 JlLocateq
Wi tH=n01d Lne puracias ol

way extending from the “olumbia
A 5

rag miles until we ¢ make other

whather line cannot be improved,

Yours truly,
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